01/17/2019

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-12) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2018)	(0,0,00,10,00,00,00,00,00,00,00,00,00,00,	
OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 04/30/2018)		
10368		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Audemark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
OURDED FOOT COATING INC	Name:SHINGLE LIFE INC.	
CLIPPER ROOF COATING, INC.	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes . N		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: SUITE 148	
Execution Date(s) 11-15-13	1769 ST LAURENT BLVD.	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: OTTAWA	
Joint Research Agreement	State:ONTARIO	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: CANADA Zip K1G 5X7	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country, solvation 2 p. 100 constitution of the country of the cou	
Other_SEL ATTACHMENT	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.6	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09-563699	6,495,074	
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name ALASTAIR R.B. SAMSON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 340 PC	
Internal Address EXECUTIVE VICE-PRESIDENT		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:SUITE 148	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit	
1769 ST. LAURENT BLVD.		
City: OTTAWA	8. Payment Information	
State:ONTARIO ZipK1G 5X7	_	
Phone Number: <u>1-613-596-6032</u>	Deposit Account Number	
Docket Number:	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: ALWEND@ROGERS.COM	Authorized Oser Marine	
	13 NOVEMBER, 2017	
9. Signature: Heather Samm	13 NOVELUBER, 2017	
9. Signature: Alastan Samm Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 048151 FRAME: 0365 Attachment to Item 3, Other

Corrective assignment to correct the Assignee name previously recorded on reel 031657 frame 0473. Assignee hereby confirms the Assignment.

Assignee

Shingle Life Inc

(signed)

per Alastair R B Samson

Executive Vice-President

PATENT REEL: 048151 FRAME: 0366

502579398 11/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

source=Signed Purchase Agreement#page3.tif

EPAS ID: PAT2625406

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA				-
N			ame	Execution Date	
CLIPPER ROOF COATINGS, INC.				11/18/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		,		
Name:	SHINGLE LIFE HOLDINGS INC.				
Street Address:	SUITE 148, 1	SUITE 148, 1769 ST. LAURENT BLVD			
City:	OTTAWA, ON	OTTAWA, ON			
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	K1G 5X7		·		
		10,000,			
Patent Number:	umber: 64950		74		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:					
Phone:		-360-331			
Phone: Email:	hlte	ginc@ac			
Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name	hlteg De sent via US Ma	ginc@ac ail when	1.com		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	hitog be sent via US Ma e: CLII 768:	ginc@ac <i>ail when</i> PPER Ri 2 BRIAR	l.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. DOF COATINGS, INC. LANE		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name	hitog be sent via US Ma e: CLII 768:	ginc@ac <i>ail when</i> PPER Ri 2 BRIAR	l.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> DOF COATINGS, INC.		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	hltcg I be sent via US Me e: CLII 768, PAS	ginc@ac <i>ail when</i> PPER Ri 2 BRIAR	l.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. DOF COATINGS, INC. LANE		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	hltcg I be sent via US Me e: CLII 768, PAS	ginc@ac <i>ail when</i> PPER Ri 2 BRIAR	I.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. DOF COATINGS, INC. LANE , MARYLAND 21122-1904		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITT	hltcg I be sent via US Me e: CLII 768, PAS	ginc@ac <i>ail when</i> PPER Ri 2 BRIAR	I.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. DOF COATINGS, INC. LANE , MARYLAND 21122-1904 HUGH L THOMAS		

PATENT

REEL: 048151 FRAME: 0367

AUG 3 n 2017

PURCHASE AGREEMENT

THIS PURCHASE AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), entered into this 15th day of November, 2015, by, between and among Peter E. Bussell and Naomi Levesque, ("Purchaser") residents of Onawa, Ontario, Canada on behalf of a Canadian corporation presently being incorporated as Shingle Life Hubbings, Inc., and Clipper Roof Coatings, Inc., ("Seller"), a Maryland, USA corporation, and Hugh L. Thomas and Charles W. Cart, ("Owners") of Sciler.

WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS. Purchaser desires to purchase and Seller desires to sell and convey to Purchaser substantially all of the assets of Seller relating to its business involving the manufacture of ShingleLife, upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth herein.

1. PURCHASE AND SALE OF ASSETS

08/30/2017 10:21 FAX 6132325831

- 1.1 At the Closing, Seller agrees to sell, convey, assign and deliver to Purchaser, and Purchaser agrees to purchase from Seller, for the purchase price hereinafter specified, Seller's assets as follows:
- (a) Assignment of U.S. Patent 6,495,074 B1. The assignment process with the U.S. Patent Office shall begin immediately upon Seller's receipt of payment of the full purchase price.
 - (b) Use of "ShingleLife" as a trade name.
- (c) Complete recipe (formulation) of the ingredients for ShingleLife as supplied to Purchaser in previous orders (less containers and labeling).
 - (d) A listing of Seller's sources of supply for procuring the ingredients in (c) above.
 - (e) Detailed manufacturing process instructions for ShingleLife.
- (f) Written and signed confirmation that Seller or any other entity owned or to be formed by Owners will not participate in any competing roof coating product. Seller will be closed as an operating entity and its Maryland charter will be terminated.
- (g) Ownership of all purchased raw material ingredients on hand at the time of Closing. No exact measurement or quantities are provided, but can be described as partially filled drum comainers. Ownership will be transferred FOB Baltimore, MD and it will be Purchaser's responsibility to remove and transport these materials to a location of Purchaser's choice.
- (h) Transfer of ownership of Shinglelife.com web site and domain name to Seller. Seller will be provided log in details for the web site and access to all web code used in its crestion. Paypal buttons are excluded from this transaction.

2. PURCHASE PRICE

2.1 Purchase Price. In consideration for the sale, conveyance, transfer, assignment and delivery of

PAGE 15/17 * RCVD AT 8/30/2017 10:13:18 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:W-PTOFAX-001/38 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:6132325831 * DURATION (Inim-ss):03-20

the Assets described above and upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth in this Agreement, Purchaser shall pay to Seller the "Purchase Price", which shall be:

(a) A cash payment of \$10,000.00 USD (ten thousand US dollars) by certified bank check.

3. CLOSING

3.1 <u>Closing.</u> The closing of the sale and purchase (the "Closing") must take place on or before December 16, 2013. The Closing time and date has been negotiated between and agreed upon by Purchaser and Seller by separate correspondence or communication and is affixed to be November 15, 2013.

4. MISCELLANEOUS

- 4.1. This Agreement fully describes the price, terms and conditions entered into by Purchaser. Seller and Owners. No other modifications or provisions have or shall be made to this Agreement.
- 4.2 Should the Closing not take place prior to December 16, 2013, this Agreement shall be null and void.
- 4.3 Purchaser understands that Seller is pursuing the sale of Seller's assets and should a sale of these assets be conducted to another emity prior to the Closing date above, Seller will notify Purchaser of such sale and in which case and on that date of notification, this Agreement is canceled.
- 4.4 This Agreement shall be enforced and interpreted under the laws of the State of Maryland, U.S.A.

15/11/2013	AURCHASER WWW.
Date	Peter E. Buswell
15/11/2013	Nami Lewygee
Date	Nuomi Levesque

SELLER

Hugh L. Thomas, President, Clipper Roof Coatings, Inc.

OWNERS

RECORDED: 11/22/2013

PAGE 17/17 * RCVD AT 8/30/2017 10:13:18 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:W-PTOFAX-001/38 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:6132325831 * DURATION (mm-\$\$):03-20

PATENT

REEL: 048151 FRAME: 0370